
        
Precinct 1

        
Precinct 2 Total

GOVERNOR
DEMOCRAT 
SONIA ROSA CHANG-DIAZ 53 35 88
MAURA HEALEY 825 428 1253
WRITE-INS- ALL OTHERS 1 1 2
BLANKS 13 9 22
DEMOCRAT  TOTALS 892 473 1365

REPUBLICAN
GEOFF DIEHL 43 42 85
CHRIS DOUGHTY 82 44 126
WRITE-INS- ALL OTHERS 0 0 0
BLANKS 1 0 1
REPUBLICAN TOTALS 126 86 212

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR
DEMOCRAT 
KIMBERLEY DRISCOLL 310 171 481
TAMI GOUVEIA 230 134 364
ERIC P. LESSER 258 119 377
WRITE-INS- ALL OTHERS 0 0 0
BLANKS 94 49 143
DEMOCRAT  TOTALS 892 473 1365

REPUBLICAN
LEAH V. ALLEN 39 38 77
KATE CAMPANALE 64 43 107
WRITE-INS- ALL OTHERS 0 1 1
BLANKS 23 4 27
REPUBLICAN TOTALS 126 86 212

ATTORNEY GENERAL
DEMOCRAT 
ANDREA JOY CAMPBELL 497 269 766
SHANNON ERIKA LISS-RIORDAN 188 74 262
QUENTIN PALFREY 170 111 281
WRITE-INS- ALL OTHERS 1 0 1
BLANKS 36 19 55
DEMOCRAT  TOTALS 892 473 1365

MASSACHUSETTS STATE PRIMARY SEPTEMBER 6, 2022
Town of Lincoln 

OFFICIAL RESULTS
Ballot Type # Cast
Democrat 1365
Republican 212
Total Ballots Cast 1577
Registered Voters 4983
Turn Out 31.65%



REPUBLICAN
JAMES R. McMAHON, III 84 61 145
WRITE-INS- ALL OTHERS 1 2 3
BLANKS 41 23 64
REPUBLICAN TOTALS 126 86 212

SECRETARY OF STATE
DEMOCRAT 
WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN 590 282 872
TANISHA M. SULLIVAN 267 178 445
WRITE-INS- ALL OTHERS 0 0 0
BLANKS 35 13 48
DEMOCRAT  TOTALS 892 473 1365

REPUBLICAN
RAYLA CAMPBELL 84 61 145
WRITE-INS- ALL OTHERS 0 1 1
BLANKS 42 24 66
REPUBLICAN TOTALS 126 86 212

TREASURER
DEMOCRAT 
DEBORAH B. GOLDBERG 723 375 1098
WRITE-INS- ALL OTHERS 1 1 2
BLANKS 168 97 265
DEMOCRAT  TOTALS 892 473 1365

REPUBLICAN
WRITE-INS- ALL OTHERS 2 2 4
BLANKS 124 84 208
REPUBLICAN TOTALS 126 86 212

AUDITOR
DEMOCRAT 
CHRISTOPHER S. DEMPSEY 448 221 669
DIANA DiZOGLIO 297 190 487
WRITE-INS- ALL OTHERS 0 0 0
BLANKS 147 62 209
DEMOCRAT  TOTALS 892 473 1365

REPUBLICAN
ANTHONY AMORE 83 65 148
WRITE-INS- ALL OTHERS 0 0 0
BLANKS 43 21 64
REPUBLICAN TOTALS 126 86 212



REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS
DEMOCRAT-FIFTH DISTRICT
KATHERINE M. CLARK 807 417 1224
WRITE-INS- ALL OTHERS 3 3 6
BLANKS 82 53 135
DEMOCRAT  TOTALS 892 473 1365

REPUBLICAN - FIFTH DISTRICT
CAROLINE COLARUSSO 85 65 150
WRITE-INS- ALL OTHERS 0 1 1
BLANKS 41 20 61
REPUBLICAN TOTALS 126 86 212

COUNCILLOR
DEMOCRAT - THIRD DISTRICT
MARILYN M. PETITTO DEVANEY 222 115 337
MARA DOLAN 536 295 831
WRITE-INS- ALL OTHERS 1 0 1
BLANKS 133 63 196
DEMOCRAT  TOTALS 892 473 1365

REPUBLICAN - THIRD DISTRICT
WRITE-INS- FREDERICK GLYNN 1 1 2
WRITE-INS- ALL OTHERS 0 1 1
BLANKS 125 84 209
REPUBLICAN TOTALS 126 86 212

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT
DEMOCRAT - THIRD MIDDLESEX DISTRICT
MICHAEL J. BARRETT 748 401 1149
WRITE-INS- ALL OTHERS 1 2 3
BLANKS 143 70 213
DEMOCRAT  TOTALS 892 473 1365

REPUBLICAN - THIRD MIDDLESEX DISTRICT
WRITE-INS- ALL OTHERS 0 2 2
BLANKS 126 84 210
REPUBLICAN TOTALS 126 86 212

REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT
DEMOCRAT PRECINCT 1- THIRTEENTH MIDDLESEX DISTRICT
CARMINE LAWRENCE GENTILE 689  689
WRITE-INS- ALL OTHERS 1  1
BLANKS 202  202
DEMOCRAT PRECINCT 1  TOTALS 892  892



DEMOCRAT PRECINCT 2- FOURTEENTH NORFOLK DISTRICT
ALICE HANLON PEISCH  367 367
WRITE-INS- ALL OTHERS  2 2
BLANKS  104 104
DEMOCRAT PRECINCT 2  TOTALS  473 473

REPUBLICAN PRECINCT 1- THIRTEENTH MIDDLESEX DISTRICT
WRITE-INS- ALL OTHERS 2  2
BLANKS 124  124
REPUBLICAN PRECINCT 1 TOTALS 126  126

REPUBLICAN PRECINCT 2- FOURTEENTH NORFOLK DISTRICT
WRITE-INS- ALL OTHERS  1 1
BLANKS  85 85
REPUBLICAN PRECINCT 2 TOTALS  86 86

DISTRICT ATTORNEY
DEMOCRAT - NORTHERN DISTRICT 
MARIAN T. RYAN 700 379 1079
WRITE-INS- ALL OTHERS 1 3 4
BLANKS 191 91 282
DEMOCRAT TOTALS 892 473 1365

REPUBLICAN - NORTHERN DISTRICT 
WRITE-INS- ALL OTHERS 1 2 3
BLANKS 125 84 209
REPUBLICAN TOTALS 126 86 212

SHERIFF
DEMOCRAT - MIDDLESEX COUNTY
PETER J. KOUTOUJIAN 689 364 1053
WRITE-INS- ALL OTHERS 1 2 3
BLANKS 202 107 309
DEMOCRAT TOTALS 892 473 1365

REPUBLICAN - MIDDLESEX COUNTY
WRITE-INS- ALL OTHERS 0 1 1
BLANKS 126 85 211
REPUBLICAN TOTALS 126 86 212
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